DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

MARPHOLOGY OF BUILDING LEADING TO ECONOMICAL PROJECT

This dissertation is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the
Bachelor of Building Surveying (Hons)

PREPARED BY MACK MAYER BIN OGIT
SESSION FINAL YEARS (2002/2003)



ABSTRACT

Morphology can be defined as a form of building. The form of building is often
determined in the early stage of the project, which is during design stage.
Building morphology creates possibilities of cost variation due to the effect of
shape and height. In the other part, the level of its major components and the
factors that influence their size, quantity and cost. In this study, the era of
building form and factors influence the cost of project in Malaysian construction

industry are being analyzed.

This study is limited to a unigque design of tall building and erected at the same
characteristic. This is because comparison of such building will help in making
decision of choosing the right building morphology and economical to build. Cost

is the main target of this study.

Postal survey was carried out on the Malaysian Construction Companies as

listed in the CIDB Directory.

Case studies were carried out in order to give a better view of the

implementation of building morphology and its benefits and the achievements in



such building form. Studies were made of two same characteristics of project,

which are PNB and LUTH building.



1.0

11

12

13

14

15

16

1.7

18

21

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement
Abstract
List of Figures

List of Tables

Chapter 1

Literature Review
Problem Statement
Objectives of the Study
Scope of the Study
Benefits of the Study
Structure of the Study
Research Methodology
Research Process
Guide to the Study
Chapter 2

Definition of Morphology

Page

No

Xii

10

13

15



2.2

2.3

24

2.5

3.0

31

3.2

4.0

4.1

Definition of Building

2.2.1 Sub-structure

2.2.2 Super-structure

Building Shape

2.3.1 Factors Influence for Cheapest Solution of Building Shape
2.3.2 Examples of Cost Efficiency Measurement

Total Height of Building

24.1 Factors Influence The Arising Cost Over Building Height
2.4.2 Relatives Cost of Building

Building Size

Chapter 3

Introduction

Building Economic

3.1.1 Design Economic and Amenity
3.1.2 Aims of Economical Project

Value for Money

Chapter 4
Background

Revolution of Economic and style

16

17

18

26

26

27

29

31

36

36

37

38

40

42

43



	MARPHOLOGY OF BUILDING LEADING TO ECONOMICAL PROJECT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Literature Review
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objectives of Study
	1.4 Scope of the Study
	1.5 Benefits of the Study
	1.6 Structure of the Study
	1.7 Research Methodology
	1.8 Research Process
	1.9 Guide of Study

	CHAPTER 2 BUILDING MORPHOLOGY IN CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY
	2.0 Definition of Morphology
	2.2 Definition of Building
	2.2.1 Sub-structure
	2.2.2 Super-structure

	2.3 Building Shape
	2.3.1 Factors influence for cheapest solution of building shape
	2.3.2 Examples of cost efficiency measurement

	2.4 Total Height of Building
	2.4.1 Factors influence the arising cost over building height
	2.4.2 Relatives Cost of Building

	2.5 Building Size

	CHAPTER 3 ECONOMICAL AND THE CONCEPT
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Building Economic
	3.1.1 Design Economic and Amenity
	3.1.2 Aims of Economical Project

	3.2 Value for Money

	CHAPTER 4 MORPHOLOGY AND ECONOMIC
	4.0 Background
	4.1 Revolution of Economic and Style
	4.2 Building Cost
	4.3 Morphology and Economic
	4.3.1 Shape
	4.3.2 Total Height
	4.3.3 Size


	CHAPTER 5 SURVEY AND ANALYSIS
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Sample
	5.2 Data Analysis
	5.2.1 Background of the Company
	5.2.2 Building size
	5.2.3 Building height
	5.2.4 Building shape

	5.3 Testing Hypothesis
	5.4 Summary

	CHAPTER 6 CASE STUDY
	6.1 Case Study One
	6.1.1 Lembaga Urusan Tabung Haji (LUTH)

	6.2 Case Study Two
	6.2.1 Perbadanan Nasional Berhad

	6.3 Comparison Between Building
	6.3.1 Analysis of case study


	CHAPTER 7 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	7.1 Conclusion
	7.2 Comment on tests of hypotheses
	7.2.1 Involvement of morphology
	7.2.2 Size
	7.2.3 Height
	7.2.4 Shape

	7.3 Recommendation for future research

	REFFERENCES
	APPENDIX



