DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

MARPHOLOGY OF BUILDING LEADING TO ECONOMICAL PROJECT

This dissertation is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor of Building Surveying (Hons)

PREPARED BY:MACK MAYER BIN OGITSESSION:FINAL YEARS (2002/2003)

ABSTRACT

Morphology can be defined as a form of building. The form of building is often determined in the early stage of the project, which is during design stage. Building morphology creates possibilities of cost variation due to the effect of shape and height. In the other part, the level of its major components and the factors that influence their size, quantity and cost. In this study, the era of building form and factors influence the cost of project in Malaysian construction industry are being analyzed.

This study is limited to a unique design of tall building and erected at the same characteristic. This is because comparison of such building will help in making decision of choosing the right building morphology and economical to build. Cost is the main target of this study.

Postal survey was carried out on the Malaysian Construction Companies as listed in the CIDB Directory.

Case studies were carried out in order to give a better view of the implementation of building morphology and its benefits and the achievements in

iii

such building form. Studies were made of two same characteristics of project, which are PNB and LUTH building.

.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
		No
	Acknowledgement	i
	Abstract	iii
	List of Figures	x
	List of Tables	xii
	Chapter 1	
1.0	Literature Review	1
1.1	Problem Statement	4
1.2	Objectives of the Study	6
1.3	Scope of the Study	7
1.4	Benefits of the Study	8
1.5	Structure of the Study	9
1.6	Research Methodology	10
1.7	Research Process	12
1.8	Guide to the Study	13
	Chapter 2	
2.1	Definition of Morphology	15

	2.2	Definition of Building	16
		2.2.1 Sub-structure	17
		2.2.2 Super-structure	18
	2.3	Building Shape	21
		2.3.1 Factors Influence for Cheapest Solution of Building Shape	21
		2.3.2 Examples of Cost Efficiency Measurement	26
	2.4	Total Height of Building	26
		2.4.1 Factors Influence The Arising Cost Over Building Height	27
		2.4.2 Relatives Cost of Building	29
	2.5	Building Size	31
ŀ		Chapter 3	
	3.0	Introduction	36
	3.1	Building Economic	36
		3.1.1 Design Economic and Amenity	37
		3.1.2 Aims of Economical Project	38
	3.2	Value for Money	40
$\left \right $		Chapter 4	
	4.0	Background	42,
	4.1	Revolution of Economic and style	43
1			